



H&M Outfitters P.O. Box 33 Willow, Ok 73673 (580) 799-9500 h_moutfitters@yahoo.com

RELEASE OF LIABILITY AND ACKNOWLEDGEMENT AND ACCEPTANCE OF DANGERS, RISKS AND HAZARDS FOR RECREATION AND LEISURE ACTIVITIES ON OR ABOUT OWNED AND/OR LEASED PROPERTIES OF

H&M OUTFITTERS.

I, the undersigned, acknowledge and understand for myself and others in my group for whom I have responsibility, including minors in my care, and for my and their heirs, executors, personal representatives and assigns, that no warranty, either expressed or implied, is or has been made by any employee, officer, owner or representative of H&M Outfitters as to the conditions of any of H&M Outfitters land located in the Oklahoma county of Greer, or any road, building, gate or other improvement or any animal or item of equipment or other personal property located thereon or used in connection therewith (hereinafter referred to as the "H&M Outfitters Properties"). I acknowledge that I have read and fully understand the contents of this document and that the same is sufficient warning to me that dangerous conditions, risks and hazards exist in connection with my and our presence and activities on and my and our use of the H&M Outfitters Properties. My and our presence and activities on and my and our use of the H&M Outfitters Properties expose us and our property to dangerous conditions, risks and hazards, including but not limited to potential accidents involving outdoor activities and other activities involving horses, cattle and other domestic animals; potential personal harm caused by poisonous snakes, bees, wasps, insects, spiders, noxious plants, cacti, cat claw, poison ivy, thorny plants, erosion, deep or otherwise dangerous water and other potentially dangerous animal, plant or other condition located thereon or in the vicinity; animals (both wild and domestic) that may be diseased and/or otherwise potentially dangerous, persons with firearms (both on and off the H&M Outfitters Properties), and the use of vehicles and equipment owned by us or by H&M Outfitters.

Notwithstanding the above, I hereby state that I expressly assume all such danger, risks, and hazards for myself and others in my group for whom I have responsibility, and for my and their heirs, executors, personal representatives and assigns and I and we assume all risks and full responsibility for our own actions and agree to reimburse H&M Outfitters and/or any other party for any and all damages to land or property or personal injury caused by our actions. In consideration for H&M Outfitters granting us the right to enter and use H&M Outfitters Properties, I, for myself and for others in my group for whom I have responsibility, and for my and their heirs, executors, personal representatives and assigns hereby release and agree to protect, indemnify and hold harmless H&M Outfitters and their officers, agents, employees, and assigns from and against any and all claims, demands, causes of action and damages, including without limitation reasonable costs and attorneys' fees, resulting from any accident, incident or occurrence arising out of, incidental to, or in any way resulting from our use of the H&M Outfitters Properties, and for any good faith effort by any officer, employee or agent of H&M Outfitters for medical or other assistance in connection therewith whether or not caused in whole or in part by negligence or willful misconduct of any or all of them, and for the same consideration.



H&M Outfitters P.O. Box 33 Willow, Ok 73673 (580) 799-9500 h_moutfitters@yahoo.com

I hereby further covenant and agree that we will not make any claim or institute any suit or action at law or in equity against any of them concerning the same and acknowledge that no guarantees are made, and that H&M Outfitters offers no refunds.

Signed and agreed to on this ______day of ______20____.

1

Printed Name

Signature

Address

City, State & Zip